= State of California ¢ Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor
State and Consumer Services Agency
i s DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Division of the State Architect - Headquarters

January 31, 2006

MEETING NOTICE FOR MEMBERS AND GUESTS
OF THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT (DSA)

EVALUATION OF DETECTABLE WARNINGS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(EDWAC)

Agenda Available for download at:
http://www.dsa.dgs.ca.gov/UniversalDesign/edwac.htm

DURABILITY OF DETECTABLE WARNINGS/
DIRECTIONAL SURFACES

A two-day public meeting will be held on:

Thursday, February 9, 2006
10:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

California Community Colleges Building
1102 Q Street,
5" Floor Conference Room B
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 445-8100

Friday, February 10, 2006
9:00 a.m. —12:00 p.m.

California Department of Transportation
Transportation Lab
5900 Folsom Blvd
Sacramento, CA 95819-4612

Contact Person: Joe Damian
Phone Number: (916) 227-7129

1102 Q Street, Suite 5100 ¢« Sacramento, California 95814-3965 ¢ (916) 445-8100


http://www.dsa.dgs.ca.gov/UniversalDesign/edwac.htm

EDWAC Meeting Agenda -2- January 31, 2006

10:00

10:05

10:10

10:15

10:20

10:30

11:30

12:00

12:45

2:15

2:30

2:45

4:00

5:00

9:00

9:05

Friday, February 10, 2006
1:15 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.

California Community Colleges Building
1102 Q Street,
5" Floor Conference Room B
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 445-8100

AGENDA —February 9, 2006

Call to Order

Review of Meeting Protocol

EDWAC Member Introductions/Roll Call
Review/Adopt Minutes of October 11, 2005 Meeting
Review/Adopt Minutes of December 13, 2005 Meeting
New Tests - (Exhibit A)

Manufacturer/Public Comment

LUNCH

Proposed Test - (Exhibit A)

Manufacturer/Public Comment

BREAK

Proposed Test - (Exhibit A)

Manufacturer/Public Comment

Adjourn

Jeffrey Barnes/UL
Jeffrey Barnes/UL
Jeffrey Barnes/UL
Jeffrey Barnes/UL
Jeffrey Barnes/UL

Andre Miron/UL

Jeffrey Barnes/UL

Andre Miron/UL

Jeffrey Barnes/UL

Andre Miron/UL
Jeffrey Barnes/UL

Jeffrey Barnes/UL

AGENDA —February 10, 2006

Call to Order at California Department of Transportation, Transportation Lab,

5900 Folsom Blvd, Sacramento

Resiliency Exercise

Jeffrey Barnes/UL

Linda Myers
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12:00 Lunch (Return to California Community Colleges Building 1102 Q Street, 5" Floor
Conference Room B Sacramento)

1:15 Research Findings (Exhibit A) Andre Miron/UL
1:30 Manufacturer/Public Comment Jeffrey Barnes/UL
2:30 Break Jeffrey Barnes/UL
2:45 Research Findings - Continued (Exhibit A) Andre Miron/UL
3:30 Manufacturer/Public Comment Jeffrey Barnes/UL
3:45 Meeting Evaluation Jeffrey Barnes/UL
4:00 Adjourn Jeffrey Barnes/UL

Questions regarding the meeting may be directed to Esther Espinoza of Underwriters
Laboratories (408) 876-2490.

Committee Members: If you are unable to attend the meeting, please notify Esther
Espinoza no later than Monday, February 6, 2006.

The meeting facilities and restrooms are accessible to the persons with disabilities. Requests for
accommodations for the persons with disabilities (assisted listening device, sign language interpreters,
teleconference equipment, etc.) should be made to Esther Espinoza no later than 5 working days
prior to the day of the meeting.
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DIRECTIONS

From I-5

Take the Q Street exit, East. Continue on Q Street. The building is located on Q St. between
11th and 12th.

From the Bay Area, Capital City Freeway (Business 80)

Take the 5th Street exit. Turn left onto 5th Street. Continue on 5th Street to Q Street. Turn
right on Q Street. The building is located on Q St. between 11th and 12th.

From the East, Capital city Freeway (Business 80)

Take the P Street exit. Turn right on P Street. Turn left on 11th Street. The building is located
on Q St. between 11th and 12th.

Airport Shuttle Service is Available:

Online: http://www.supershuttle.com/Default.ntm Phone: 800-BLUE VAN (258-3826)

Or: http://ww.bajalimo.com Phone: (800) 990-2252

Parking Garages

(Rates subject to change)
Benvenuti Plaza . 1515 S Street. $8.00 per day
10th and P Street . (between O and P).. $20.00 per day

11th and 12th Street . (between O and P).. $20.00 per day
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